TOTM No. \$81-Oregion Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED . 2553

TRUST DEED

MTC-21223

26 25 ... 19.89 ..., between THIS TRUST DEED, made this day of BRADLEY F. SEXTON

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNT as Grantor, DOROTHY E. COTTON, Personal Representative of the Estate of VIRGINIA SEXTON

as Beneficiary.

-**CC**

68

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in . See Exhibit

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED & NO/100 (\$27,500.00)----

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust devid, grantor agrees: I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any build ng cr improvement thereon; not to commit or promit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in food and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property; il the bereficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commer-cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for Illing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made bendiciary.

It is mutually adreed that:

It is mutually agreed thut: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken unler the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beseliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any prition of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid to incurred by bene-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness accured hereby; and frantor agreet, at its own expense, to take such accions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-ficiary, nayment oi is lees and presentation of this deed and the note lor endorsement (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat (it said property; (b) join in

dranting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthuluness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor herrunder, beneficiary may set any pointed by a court, and without regard to the advance of the truth property of the indebicdness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may detautine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of accounts, sisues and prodicts or compensation or release thereoid and such and extended thereoid and thereoid as a court, the property, and the application or release thereoid and such as a court, the property, and the application or release thereoid and any detaution of accourt or release and provides of the and other of a court, the property, and the application or release thereoid and shall property, and the application or release thereoid as aloresaid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any taking or damase or the property.

waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declar all sumiliary at his election may proceed to forcelose this trust deed on quity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed devertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed divertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to forcelose this trust deed divertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to forcelose the second energy either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary elects to forcelose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to any other related and proceed to forcelose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced forcelosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the truste econducts the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default cocurred. Any other default is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the ebligation or trust deed. In adjust the such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other falsult the is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the ebligation or trust deed. In adjust the curie the default the is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the ebligation or trust deed. In adjust the cure that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the ebligation or trust deed.

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the denote and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall help the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation source by the trust doil, (3) to all persons having tensuing the intervit may appear in the ovier of the trust worpha.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee amed herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed here-which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee, accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other ded of trust or of any action or proceeding in which for antor, beneficiary, or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company ngs and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real y of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 496.505 to 696.585. NOTE:

and a second second And a second s	e claiming under him, that he is law-
The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those Ity seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, une	ncumbered title thereto
lly seized in fee simple of said described rear property and the	
A. 1944 A. C. Carrowski, S. C. Sandar, and S. K.	
d that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons wi	homsoever.
id fhat he will watche and	
an a	(pass) and the second s
na provinské verské při na provinské při střebění verské době na při na při na při na při na při na při na při Na při na při Na při na při	ed note and this trust deed are:
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above describ (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, femily or household purposes (see Important 1 (b) x65K HAX KIGNARISH XHX XXX55K KIG END KENN HAXXXXXXX END KEST KASH SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SH	Votice below). LEGHARESSIKEGHARESXX
(DXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	t inistantoss executors
(*) XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	er and owner, including pledgee, of the contract whenever the context so requires, the masculine
gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the feminine and the neuter, and the neuter includes the neuter incl	
* IMZORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is BRADLEY F.	ley P Stranger
not applicable; if warranty (a) is a price land land and Regulation Z, the	OPERION
beneficiary MUST comply with the set blace Form No. 1319, or equivalent.	
disclosures; for this purpose uso brovens reas not in this notico. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notico.	
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement apporte.)	
STATE OF OREGON.	}
STATE OF OREGON,) \$5.
County of Klamachi was acknowledged before me on This instrument was ack	nowledged belore me on
6. June	the second se
BRADLEY R: SEXTON	
PURMED Chame Notary Public for Oregon	<u></u>
Notary Public for Oregon	(SEA)
(SEAL)	
REQUEST FOIL FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only whan obligations have been po	id.
To-	
10	he foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by se
	you of any sums owing to you under the terms
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all meditations dependent to the second bars been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to	a st trust deed t
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied a cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure	ties designated by the terms of said these
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied a cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure	ties designated by the terms of sale ties end
trust deed have been fully paid and anished to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure said-trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	ties designated by the terms of sale ties
trust deed have been fully paid and anished to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure said-trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid ferewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	
trust deed have been fully paid and anished to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure said-trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	
trust deed have been fully paid and anisoto cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvoy, without warranty, to the pai estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvoyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneliciary
trust deed have been fully paid and anished to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure said-trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid therewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Wail reconveyance and documents to	Beneliciary
trust deed have been fully paid and anisoto cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvoy, without warranty, to the pai estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvoyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneficiary: b trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made.
trust deed have been fully paid and satures, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statutes, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you undor the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: DATED: De not less or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NCTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the	Beneficiary b trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON,
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfy to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Wail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneticiary b trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully pair and sature, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the pair estate now held by you under the same, Wail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneficiary b trustee for cancellation before recenveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfy to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Wail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneficiary trustee for cancellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully paid and sature, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the pau estate now held by you under the same, Wail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneficiary trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfy to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- lierewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneficiary trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfy to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you undor the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneticiary trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully paid and sature, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Wail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneticiary Invise for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully paid and statue, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securities and trust deed or pursuant to statue, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securities the evidence with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Wail reconveyance and documents to	Beneticiary trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfy to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- said trust deed or pursuant to states, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness securi- lierewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the paid estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 	Beneticiary Invise for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of

Order No: 21223

12805

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A piece or parcel of land situate in the E1/2 of W1/2 of NE1/4 of Section 2, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the line marking the Northerly boundary of Section 2, Township 40 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, from which the Northeasterly corner of the said Section 2 bears North 89 degrees 53' East 1747.2 feet distant; and running thence South 0 degrees 39' East 465.5 feet; thence North 78 degrees 40' East 62.5 feet; thence South 2 degrees 45' East 917 feet, more or less to a point in the line marking the Northeasterly boundary of the right of way of the C-4-C Canal of the U.S.R.S. Klamath Project; thence Southeasterly along said right of way boundary line to its intersection with the Easterly boundary of the said W1/2 of the NE1/4 of the said Section 2; thence Northerly along said boundary line to the Northeast corner of the said W1/2 of NE1/4 of said Section 2; thence South 89 degrees 53" West 422.2 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, saving and excepting any portion of the above tract contained in the right of way of the C-4 Canal of the said U.S. Reclamation Service Klamath Project

Tax Account No: 4009 00200 00300

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	for record at 1	equest of	Mountain Ti	tle Co.	the 13th	dav
of	July	A.D., 19 _{39	at <u>9:41</u>	o'clock A_M., an	d duly recorded in VolM89	9
		of	Mortgages	on Page]		,
				Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	
FEE	\$18.00	1		By Qa	eline Mullinder	